48116
ServSwitch Panther
Key Features
Page 1 of 3
Hot-Swap - disconnect and recon-
nect computers without rebooting
Scan-mode operation with  variable
time interval

Page 2 of  3Document 48116
Document 48116 Page 3 of 3
Ordering information
ITEM CODE
ServSwitch Panther
8-Port  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .KV1108A
16-Port  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .KV1116A
To link the Panther to CPUs or servers, order one Access Module for each
connection…
ServSwitch Panther Server Access Modules
PS/2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .KV1120A
USB  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .KV1121A
Distance (Maximum) — 10 m
Recommended Cat 5/5e/6 cable: -
solid core AWG24
(EYN795MS-xxxx )
Operating Systems Supported —
DOS, Windows®3.x/95/98/Me/XP,
Windows NT®, Windows 2000,
Linux, UNIX®, QNX, SGI™,
FreeBSD, BeOS, VMS,
Novell® 3.12-6.x
Resolution (Maximum) — 1600 x
1200 @ 75 Hz
CE Approval — Yes
Connectors — KV1108A: System:
(1) RJ-45; Flash: (8) RJ-45; Local
KVM: (1) HD15 F, (2) 6-pin mini
DIN F; KV1116A: System: (1) RJ-
45; Flash: (16) RJ-45; Local KVM:
(1) HD15 F, (2) 6-pin mini DIN F;
KV1120A: VGA: (1) HD15 M;
Keyboard/Mouse: (2) 6-pin mini
DIN M; System: (1) RJ-45;
KV1121A: VGA: (1) HD15 M;
Keyboard/Mouse: (2) USB Type A
M; System: (1) RJ-45
Indicators — LEDs: KV1108A: (8)
Select, (8) Power;